

REPUBLIC OF ALBANIA ENERGY REGULATOR AUTHORITY Board



DECISION

No. 116, of September.30.2015

ON APPROVING AN AMENDMENT IN THE ALBANIAN ELECTRICITY MARKET RULES

Based on Law 43/2015 articles 16 and 98 point 2; 109, 110/2, "On Power Sector", "ERE Practice and Procedure Regulation" article 26, approved with ERE Board Decision, no.21, of March.18.2009, as amended, ERE Board, on their September.30.2015 meeting, after reviewing the report of Legal and Customer Protection Directory as well as License and Market Monitoring Directory, regarding an amendment in the Electricity Market Rules approved ERE Board of Commissioners Decision no. 68, of June.23.2008, as amended,

Decided:

- **1.** Point 1 of ERE Board decision no. 88, of June.30.2015, to be amended as follows: Decision no. 93, of July.16.2012, will extend its effect until on December.31.2015.
- **2.** Legal and Customer Protection Directory shall inform TSO (Transmission System Operator) for ERE Board decision.

This decision enters immediately into force.

This decision is published in the Official Gazette.

ERE CHAIRMAN Petrit AHMETI